Williams College Department of Music

Williams Jazz Ensemble

Kris Allen, Director

Program

I Know, You Know - Nathan Parker-Smith

Tango For Hayley - Nathan Parker-Smith

Woody N' You - John Birks "Dizzy" Gillespie arr. Earl MacDonald
Brooklyn Blues - Dan Pugach

Horizons - Michael Webster

Dual Meaning - Nathaniel Vilas '17

Dienda - Kenny Kirkland, arr. Kris Allen

Donna Lee - Charlie Parker arr. Marty Paich

Personnel

Henry Hobbs '18, alto saxophone

Jack Ferguson '18, alto saxophone
Sammi Jo Stone '17, baritone saxophone, oboe
Kris Allen, soprano saxophone, director
Kevin Eagan '15, French horn

Jeff Sload '17, trombone

Jonathan Dely '15, trumpet

Daniel Fisher '18, trumpet

Paul Heggeseth, trumpet

Nathaniel Vilas '17, piano, bassoon
Jack Hood '18, piano

Jack Schweighauser '15, guitar

Greg Ferland '16, bass

Brian Levine '16, drums

Scott Daniel '17, violin

Gary Chen '18, violin

Isabel Hanson '16, flute

Christopher Hough Deane '18, clarinet, bass clarinet
Yitong Tseo '17, cello

James Bergin, viola

Joe Jewett, viola

Friday, November 14, 2014
8:00 p.m.

Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Williamstown, Massachusetts

Please tuwn off cell phones.
No photography or recording i permitied.




The Williams Jazz Ensemble is the cornerstone of a large and vibrant com-
munity of faculty members and students interested in big band, small ensembles,
and vocal combinations of jazz at the college. Kris Allen leads the Williams Jazz
Ensemble.

Every year guest artists and clinicians come to campus to work with students and
to perform. Past visitors have included the Branford Marsalis Quartet, The David
Sanchez Quintet, Winard Harper, The Marcus Roberts Trio, Ellingtonian John
Lamb, and Saxophonist Claire Daly. Guest lecturers have included Dr. Yusef
Lateef, Ravi Coltrane, Dan Morgenstern, Don Sickler, Dr. Lewis Porter, and Benny
Golson.

The Williams Jazz Ensemble performs on and off campus and has made appear-
ances throughout western Massachusetts and performs in Boston and New York.

In January 2015, The WIJE will be a featured performing ensemble at the Jazz

Educators Network Conference in San Diego California.

See music.williams.edu for full details and to sign up for the weekly e-newsletters.

Upcoming Events:

Sat Nov 15
Tue Nov 18
Wed Nov 19
Thu Nov 20
Thu Nov 20
Thu Nov 20
Fri Nov 21
Fri Nov 21
Fri Nov 21
Sat Nov 22
Sat Nov 22
Sun Nov 23

Tue Dec 2
Tue Dec 2
Wed Dec 3
Wed Dec 3
Wed Dec 3
Thu Dec 4
Fri Dec 5
Sat Dec 6
Sat Dec 6
Sat Dec 6
Sun Dec 7
Mon Dec 8
Mon Dec 8
Tue Dec 9
Tue Dec 9
Tue Dec 9
Tue Dec 9

8:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
4:15pm
4:15pm
7:30pm
7:15pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
5:00pm

5:00pm
7:00pm
12:15pm
4:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
2:00pm
4:00pm
8:00pm
4:00pm
4:15pm
7:00pm
12:15pm
5:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

Williams Percussion Ensemble

Jazz Voice Studio Recital

Les Délices: Myths & Allegories - Visiting Artist Series
Baroque Instrumental Performance Practice Workshop
Baroque Vocal Performance Master Class

Baroque Dance Class with Les Delices

Berkshire Symphony pre-concert talk

Berkshire Symphony

The Fall All Dance Dept Concert & Kusika/Zambezi
Williams Gospel Choir

The Fall All Dance Dept Concert & Kusika/Zambezi
Indian Music Studio Recital

Flute Studio Recital with Students of Floyd Hebert
Songwriting Studio Recital with Students of B. Lewis
MIDWEEKMUSIC

Chinese Music Ensemble

Small Jazz Ensembles

Williams Jazz Repertory Ensemble

Williams Wind Ensemble

Piano Studio Recital with Students of Doris Stevenson
A Christmas Service of Lessons & Carols

Williams Student Symphony

A Christmas Service of Lessons & Carols

Cello & Voice Studio Recital, Students of Ryer/Parke
Voice Studio Recital with Students of Erin Nafziger
MIDWEEKMUSIC Tuesday

Clarinet Choir

Studio Jazz Guitar Recital Phelps

String Chamber Music Studio Recital

I/0 New Music Fest 2015:

Thu Jan 8
Thu Jan 8
Fri Jan 9

Sat Jan 10
Tue Jan 27

8:00pm
10:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
7:00pm

I/O Ensemble

After Hours

Talea Ensemble: Georges Aperghis’s Happy End
Iota Ensemble

Williams Opera Workshop

Chapin Hall
Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Chapin Hall
Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Chapin Hall

’62 Center

Chapin Hall

’62 Center

Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall

Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Chapin Hall, stage
Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Chapin Hall

Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Thompson Memorial Chapel
Chapin Hall

Thompson Memorial Chapel
Chapin Hall, stage

Chapin Hall, stage

Chapin Hall, stage
Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall

’62 Center, CenterStage
Dance Studio, '62 Center
’62 Center, CenterStage
’62 Center, CenterStage
Chapin Hall




