Williams College Department of Music



Williams Jazz Ensemble

Kris Allen, Director

Program

I Know, You Know - Nathan Parker-Smith
Tango For Hayley - Nathan Parker-Smith
Woody N' You - John Birks "Dizzy" Gillespie arr. Earl MacDonald
Brooklyn Blues - Dan Pugach
Horizons - Michael Webster
Dual Meaning - Nathaniel Vilas '17
Dienda - Kenny Kirkland, arr. Kris Allen
Donna Lee - Charlie Parker arr. Marty Paich

Personnel

Henry Hobbs '18, alto saxophone Jack Ferguson '18, alto saxophone Sammi Jo Stone '17, baritone saxophone, oboe Kris Allen, soprano saxophone, director Kevin Eagan '15, French horn Jeff Sload '17, trombone Jonathan Dely '15, trumpet Daniel Fisher '18, trumpet Paul Heggeseth, trumpet Nathaniel Vilas '17, piano, bassoon Jack Hood '18, piano Jack Schweighauser '15, guitar Greg Ferland '16, bass Brian Levine '16, drums Scott Daniel '17, violin Gary Chen '18, violin Isabel Hanson '16, flute Christopher Hough Deane '18, clarinet, bass clarinet Yitong Tseo '17, cello James Bergin, viola Joe Jewett, viola

Friday, November 14, 2014 8:00 p.m.

Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall Williamstown, Massachusetts

Please turn off cell phones. No photography or recording is permitted. The **Williams Jazz Ensemble** is the cornerstone of a large and vibrant community of faculty members and students interested in big band, small ensembles, and vocal combinations of jazz at the college. Kris Allen leads the Williams Jazz Ensemble.

Every year guest artists and clinicians come to campus to work with students and to perform. Past visitors have included the Branford Marsalis Quartet, The David Sanchez Quintet, Winard Harper, The Marcus Roberts Trio, Ellingtonian John Lamb, and Saxophonist Claire Daly. Guest lecturers have included Dr. Yusef Lateef, Ravi Coltrane, Dan Morgenstern, Don Sickler, Dr. Lewis Porter, and Benny Golson.

The Williams Jazz Ensemble performs on and off campus and has made appearances throughout western Massachusetts and performs in Boston and New York.

In January 2015, The WJE will be a featured performing ensemble at the Jazz Educators Network Conference in San Diego California.

See music.williams.edu for full details and to sign up for the weekly e-newsletters.

Upcoming	Events:

Opcoming	Events:		
Sat Nov 15	8:00pm	Williams Percussion Ensemble	Chapin Hall
Tue Nov 1	8 7:00pm	Jazz Voice Studio Recital	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Wed Nov 1	19 8:00pm	Les Délices: Myths & Allegories - Visiting Artist Series	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Thu Nov 2	0 4:15pm	Baroque Instrumental Performance Practice Workshop	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Thu Nov 2	0 4:15pm	Baroque Vocal Performance Master Class	Chapin Hall
Thu Nov 2	0 7:30pm	Baroque Dance Class with Les Delices	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Fri Nov 21	7:15pm	Berkshire Symphony pre-concert talk	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Fri Nov 21	8:00pm	Berkshire Symphony	Chapin Hall
Fri Nov 21	8:00pm	The Fall All Dance Dept Concert & Kusika/Zambezi	'62 Center
Sat Nov 22	2 7:00pm	Williams Gospel Choir	Chapin Hall
Sat Nov 22	8:00pm	The Fall All Dance Dept Concert & Kusika/Zambezi	'62 Center
Sun Nov 2	3 5:00pm	Indian Music Studio Recital	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Tue Dec 2	5:00pm	Flute Studio Recital with Students of Floyd Hebert	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Tue Dec 2	7:00pm	Songwriting Studio Recital with Students of B. Lewis	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Wed Dec 3	12:15pm	MIDWEEKMUSIC	Chapin Hall, stage
Wed Dec 3	4:00pm	Chinese Music Ensemble	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Wed Dec 3	7:00pm	Small Jazz Ensembles	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Thu Dec 4	7:00pm	Williams Jazz Repertory Ensemble	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Fri Dec 5	8:00pm	Williams Wind Ensemble	Chapin Hall
Sat Dec 6	2:00pm	Piano Studio Recital with Students of Doris Stevenson	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Sat Dec 6	4:00pm	A Christmas Service of Lessons & Carols	Thompson Memorial Chapel
Sat Dec 6	8:00pm	Williams Student Symphony	Chapin Hall
Sun Dec 7	4:00pm	A Christmas Service of Lessons & Carols	Thompson Memorial Chapel
Mon Dec 8	3 4:15pm	Cello & Voice Studio Recital, Students of Ryer/Parke	Chapin Hall, stage
Mon Dec 8	7:00pm	Voice Studio Recital with Students of Erin Nafziger	Chapin Hall, stage
Tue Dec 9	12:15pm	MIDWEEKMUSIC Tuesday	Chapin Hall, stage
Tue Dec 9	5:00pm	Clarinet Choir	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Tue Dec 9	7:00pm	Studio Jazz Guitar Recital Phelps	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall
Tue Dec 9	8:00pm	String Chamber Music Studio Recital	Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall

I/O New Music Fest 2015:

Thu Jan 8	8:00pm	I/O Ensemble	'62 Center, CenterStage
Thu Jan 8	10:00pm	After Hours	Dance Studio, '62 Center
Fri Jan 9	8:00pm	Talea Ensemble: Georges Aperghis's Happy End	'62 Center, CenterStage
Sat Jan 10	8:00pm	Iota Ensemble	'62 Center, CenterStage
Tue Jan 27	7:00pm	Williams Opera Workshop	Chapin Hall